COLD SHRINK JOINT FOR URD CABLES (CSJU-S)
IN LINE JOINT FOR JCN, COPPER TAPE, FLAT STRAP,
AND LC SHIELDED URD CABLES (15-28 kV)
• Easy release spiral holdout
•  Pre-expanded, single piece
silicone rubber joint body
with high mechanical
expansion capability allows a

25 kV CSJU-S-2511-SB2-TN #2 - 2/0 0.84 - 1.03 (21.3 - 26.2) 1.26 (32.0)
28 kV CSJU-S-2822-SB2-TN #1 - 4/0 0.69 - 1.20 (17.5 - 30.5) 1.50 (38.1)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Selections are based on the typical dimensions of 100% insulated cables, manufactured in accordance with AEIC standard. Nominal insulation thickness
(100%): 15 kV: 175mils, 25 kV: 260mils.
Select the appropriate catalog number using the insulation O.D. and jacket O.D. range as the final ordering criteria.
For other applications or if you have questions, contact your TE representative.
Standard package: 1 kit per box.
Related test reports: EDR 5430
CSJU-S WITH ALUMINUM COMPRESSION CONNECTOR
Voltage Class Catalog Number Nominal Cable Range Min-Max Insulation inch (mm) Max Jacket OD inch (mm)
15 kV CSJU-S-1511-ALC0 #2 STR-SOL, #1 SOL 0.63 - 0.99 (16.0 - 25.1) 1.26 (32.0)
15 kV CSJU-S-1511-ALC1 #1 STR-CPT, 1/0 CPT-SOL 0.63 - 0.99 (16.0 - 25.1) 1.26 (32.0)
15 kV CSJU-S-1511-ALC2 1/0 STR-CMPR, 2/0 CPT 0.63 - 0.99 (16.0 - 25.1) 1.26 (32.0)
15 kV CSJU-S-1511-ALC3 2/0-STR-CMPR, 3/0 CPT 0.63 - 0.99 (16.0 - 25.1) 1.26 (32.0)
15 kV CSJU-S-1511-ALC4 3/0 STR-CMPR, 4/0 CPT 0.63 - 0.99 (16.0 - 25.1) 1.26 (32.0)
15 kV CSJU-S-1511-ALC5 4/0 STR-CMPR 0.63 - 0.99 (16.0 - 25.1) 1.26 (32.0)
25 kV CSJU-S-2511-ALC0 #2 STR-SOL, #1 SOL 0.84 - 1.03 (21.3 - 26.2) 1.26 (32.0)
25 kV CSJU-S-2511-ALC1 #1 STR-CPT, 1/0 CPT-SOL 0.84 - 1.03 (21.3 - 26.2) 1.26 (32.0)
25 kV CSJU-S-2511-ALC2 1/0 STR-CMPR, 2/0 CPT 0.84 - 1.03 (21.3 - 26.2) 1.26 (32.0)
25 kV CSJU-S-2511-ALC3 2/0-STR-CMPR, 3/0 CPT 0.84 - 1.03 (21.3 - 26.2) 1.26 (32.0)
Note: the suffix "-TN" means tin-plated and the connector can be used on aluminum and copper
Note: to add a 2-bolt tin-plated shear bolt connector for neutrals, add a "-GC2" suffix onto the end of the part description
ENERGY /// COLD SHRINK JOINT FOR URD CABLES (CSJU-S)
FOR MORE INFORMATION: